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1 67 David Richter HSP 4 10 9 20 7 17

2 45 Nicholas Bennette Keller Rhorback Cycling 7 8 10 20

4 39 Steven Wilssens Audi 5 8 7 9 10

5 37 Eric Cockrell HSP 5 17 15

6 36 Brian Hitchcock HSP 3 9 10 1 13

7 30 Ian Tubbs Audi 7 6 11 6

7 30 Will Teal HSP 13 17

7 30 Colby Wait-Molyneux 10 20

10 28 Jeffrey Gaeckle Olympia Orthopaedic Associates 12 5 11

10 28 Theodore Schwartz HSP 1 15 12

12 25 Bill Booth Cycle U/Apex Racing 2 3 2 10 8

13 21 Ryan Short PC4Men Cycling 6 15

13 21 Pete Groblewski Keller Rohrback Cycling 9 12

15 17 Mathew Waterfall HSP 4 13

15 17 Benjamin Peterson Audi 8 9

17 15 Benjamin Swedberg Audi 5 10

17 15 Thorsten Askervold Hagens Berman U-23 15

19 12 Andrew Martin Tenspeed Hero 7 5

19 12 Bryan Urakawa Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team 4 8

21 11 Kaler Marshall Audi 10 1

21 11 Rory Jack Recycled Cycles Racing 11

23 10 James Stangeland Keller Rhorback Cycling 9 1

24 9 John Shalekbriski US Military Cycling Team 9

24 9 Sam Waples Audi 9

26 8 Colin Gibson Keller Rhorback Cycling 8

26 8 Tavish Taylor Therapeutic Associates Racing 8

28 8 Michael Walsh Panache Endurance Team 8

29 7 Luke Ogden Audi 7

29 7 John Wolters Ten Speed Hero 7



29 7 Volodymyr Kuzmenko PC4Men Cycling 7

32 6 Bradford Kilcline HSP 6

32 6 Zach Bowden Audi 6

32 6 Pj Bauser Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 2 4

32 6 David Gordon Olympia Orthopaedic Associates 6

32 6 Pierre Bernard Thiffault Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 6

32 6 Jack Duncan Garage Racing 6

39 5 Galen Erickson Keller Rohrback Cycling 5

39 5 Martin Turek PC4Men Cycling 5

41 4 Dustin Van Wyck HSP 4

42 3 Warren Mcandrew Cycle U/Apex Racing 3

42 3 Bart Hawkinson Therapeutic Associates Racing 3

42 3 Doug Reid Team Steam 3

42 3 Tyler Tangen Kryki Sports 3

46 2 Neal Joslyn Hagens Berman - Society Consulting 2

46 2 David Chipchase Olympia Orthopaedic Associates 2

46 2 Rad Cunningham Keller Rohrback Cycling 2

Men - Cat 3

1 62 Clint Schneider HSP 10 20 20 12

2 50 Jack Stringham Garage Racing 8 10 17 15

3 46 Andrew Shirey Audi 3 4 6 3 6 11 13

4 32 Scott Villalon SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 11 9 12

5 30 Jeremiah Jensen Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 10 13 7

5 30 Leigh Thurgood Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 2 10 8 10

7 27 Kevin Vaughn Wenatchee Valley Velo 10 17

8 22 Timothy Hines Audi 5 5 12

8 22 Ryan Trimble HSP 5 17

10 20 Patrick Oneil River City Red 20

11 19 Damon Wyatt Bikesport Racing 3 9 7

12 16 Pierrebernard Thiffault Hagens Berman - Society Consulting 9 7

12 16 Aaron Griffith SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 7 9

12 16 Ayden Young Audi 2 1 13

1 15 Jack Duncan Garage Racing 15

15 15 Zac Strode Audi 15

17 14 Sun Dang SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 4 8 2



18 12 Bradlee Haley Tacoma Bike Racing Team 3 5 4

19 11 John Bruce Wenatchee Valley Velo 4 7

19 11 Kurt Litsinger Cycle U / Apex Racing 11

21 10 Kevin Thonney 10

22 9 Richard Urena Garage Racing 9

22 9 John Kercher Bandit Elite Racing 9

24 8 Jesse Nofziger SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 8

24 8 Jonathon Levie Cycle U/Apex Racing 8

24 8 Richie Frahm River City Red 8

24 8 Jeffery Nettles Cucina Fresca Cycling Team 8

28 7 Andy Anderson Bandit Elite Racing 7

28 7 Rory Jack Recycled Cycles Racing 7

30 6 Eric Reid Olympia Orthopaedic Associates Cycling Team6

30 6 Timothy Hughes 6

30 6 Nigel Davies Bandit Elite Racing 6

Men - Cat 4/530 6 Yee Feng Audi 6

30 6 Patrick Raney Garage Racing 6

35 5 Ludo Max HSP 5

35 5 Alex Brede Shuksan Velo Club Race Team 5

35 5 Michael Baldus HSP 5

38 4 Ronald Sielinski Therapeutic Associates Racing  4

38 4 Zack Hewell Cycle U / Apex Racing 4

38 4 Erik Olson Cucina Fresca Cycling Team 4

41 3 Dan Swanson HSP 1 2

41 3 Lloyd Lints Cucina Fresca Cycling Team 3

41 3 Sylvio Bravetti Audi 3

44 2 Bart Heer SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 2

44 2 Jimmy Zhu Audi 2

46 1 Craig Hammond Bikesale.com 1

46 1 Richie Strong SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 1

Men - Cat 4

1 48 Scott OFarrell SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 20 8 20

2 30 Sean Powell SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 10 9 11

3 27 Mitchell Thornton Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team 6 4 17

3 27 D Chris Twardzik HSP 10 17

5 26 Zachary Johnson Audi 9 4 13



6 22 Garrett George Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team 1 6 15

7 20 Hani Atassi Cycle U / Apex Racing 20

8 17 Andy Foltz Cucina Fresca Cycling Team 17

9 16 Dee Patterson CatUp Coaching 6 10

10 15 Jonathan Pittsford Audi 15

10 15 Larry Baker MisFitz Cycling Team 15

12 14 Rian Rustvold Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 5 9

13 13 Brendan Lanctot Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 13

13 13 James Bishop Cycle U / Apex Racing 13

15 12 Joshua Assink Shuksan Velo Club Race Team 12

15 12 Joe Smith SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 10 2

15 12 Martin Van Eycke Tacoma Bike 12

15 12 Jeremy Cucco Tacoma Bike Racing Team 12

19 11 Michael Baldus HSP 5 6

19 11 Matt Seguin Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team 11

19 11 Bukie Mabayoje Bike n Hike Giant Continental 11

22 10 Jack Toland Audi 10

22 10 Ryan Trimble HSP 10

22 10 Beddome Allen Bikesport Racing 10

22 10 Jeff Nelson Audi 3 7

26 9 Jonathon Levie Cycle U/Apex Racing 9

26 9 Jed Stremel Audi 9

26 9 Daniel Fealk Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team 1 8

26 9 Jacob Sheppard Recycled Cycles Racing 9

26 9 Jacob Assink Shuksan Velo Club Race Team 9

31 8 Sean Mcgraw Hagens Berman - Society Consulting 8

31 8 Eamon Rutledge Bikesport Racing 8

31 8 Trevor Moon Audi 8

31 8 Daniel Olsen Cycle U / Apex Racing 8

31 8 Tyler Boucher 8

36 7 Dan Warner Blue Rooster/Scan Snap 7

36 7 Jeremiah Jensen 4 3

36 7 Yee Feng Audi 7

36 7 Jared Anderson 7

36 7 Nick Fisher Garage Racing 7

36 7 James Shimada Cucina Fresca Cycling Team 3 4

36 7 Aaron Wolf Cycle U / Apex Racing 7



36 7 Mark Watson Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team 7

45 6 Abdean Smith Baddlands Cycling Club 6

45 6 Luther Riley This Bike Life 6

45 6 Andrew Morrison SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 6

48 5 Zach Goodin Cycle U/Apex Racing 5

48 5 Peter Super Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 5

48 5 Martin Vaneycke Tacoma Bike 5

48 5 Nathaniel Brockert 5

48 5 Andrew Sanders Cucina Fresca Cycling Team 5

53 4 Alec Osenbach Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 4

53 4 Matthew Faunt L'Ecole No. 41 4

53 4 Gian Vito SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 4

Women - Cat 1/256 3 Tobias Holgers Garage Racing 3

56 3 Timothy Welsh 3

56 3 Joseph Hall Cycle U / Apex Racing 3

Cat 456 3 Austin Longino Bikesale / VOLKL 3

60 2 Lloyd Lints Cucina Fresca Cycling Team 2

60 2 Alexander Perry HSP 2

60 2 Doug Newell Two Wheeler/Specialized 2

60 2 Tommy Bell Cycle U / Apex Racing 2

60 2 Scott Miller 2

Cat 460 2 George Fordham Audi 2

66 1 Dave Preston Cycle U/Apex Racing 1

66 1 Mark Statema Emde Sports 1

Cat 466 1 Alexander Walentynowicz Metier Racing 1

Women - Cat 1/2

1 71 Annemarije Rook Team Group Health 9 4 17 6 20 15

2 67 Heather Nielson Monster Media Elite Women 6 10 12 9 17 13

3 41 Katherine Reinhart Puget Sound Cycling Club 8 4 12 17

4 34 Sarah Carroll SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 5 9 20

5 28 Elizabeth Nettles Team Group Health 6 13 9

6 25 Cynthia Maree Garage Racing 3 7 15

7 20 Heather Yakley HSP 20

8 17 Ivy Audrain 10 7

9 15 Annette Williams Kenmore Velo 5 10

9 15 Megan Gray 2 13



9 15 Lise Grace Bikesale / VOLKL 15

Women - Cat 312 12 Michele Conrad Keller Rhorback Cycling 7 5

13 11 Brenna Wrye-Simpson 11

14 10 Sara Youmans Audi 10

14 10 Vanessa Johnson ICE Sportswear p/b Pinnacle Racing 10

14 10 Sydney Running 10

17 9 Cady Chintis Spokeswomen Racing 9

17 9 Liz Nettles Team Group Health 9

19 8 Marsa Daniel Team Group Health 8

Cat 1/219 8 Erica Lengacher Recycled Cycles Racing 8

19 8 Heidi Wood 8

22 7 Jadine Riley Team Group Health 7

23 6 Jane Evely Kenmore Velo 6

24 1 Kelly Plese Kenmore Velo 1

Women - Cat 3

1 52 Lisa Coyne Team Group Health 10 9 20 13

2 52 Christine Denis HSP 6 5 17 9 15

3 38 Taldi Walter Team Group Health 8 9 6 15

3 38 Carly Tu Hagens Berman - Society Consulting 7 11 20

5 31 Mallory Travis Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 8 8 15

6 29 Karine Valliantsaunders SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 4 7 6 12

7 28 Heather Yakely HSP 10 8 10

7 28 Debbie Mcfarland SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 8 20

8 27 Emily Huebner Keller Rohrback Cycling 10 17

10 25 Gina Estep Team Group Health 6 7 12

Women - Cat 411 24 Nicole Weiss Team Group Health 3 5 4 12

12 17 Melodie Hewitt Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 17

13 15 Lara Sirois alki | rubicon 2 13

14 13 Amanda Loser SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 13

15 10 Agnes Sauvage Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 10

15 10 Anamaria Popp Hagens Berman-Society Consulting 10

17 9 Megan Doherty SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 9

17 9 Tara Mixon Spokeswomen Racing 9

19 7 Cara Machacek Team Group Health 7

19 7 Andi Zolton Nemesis Racing 7

21 6 Jessie Hickel Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team 6



22 5 Alicia King Hagens Berman - Society Consulting 5

22 5 Sharon Gregg Sound Velo Cycling Club 5

24 4 Jodie Bolt Reliant Recovery Water p/b Old Town Bicycle4

24 4 Chelsea Momany Hagens Berman - Society Consulting 4

26 3 Amanda Mcnabb Team Group Health 3

26 3 Anne Marie Stonich alki | rubicon 3

28 2 Karen Steele US Military Cycling Team 2

29 1 Jennifer Burke Baddlands Cycling Club 1

29 1 Kelly Song 1

Coyne wins BARR based upon tiebreaker rules (most first place finishes)

Women - Cat 4

1 66 Moriah Patashnik Team Group Health 2 20 10 17 17

2 55 Stephanie Halamek SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 1 3 10 15 6 20

3 37 Megan Fay Hagens Berman - Society Consulting 9 8 11 9

4 36 Olga Magun Team Group Health 5 1 10 20

5 27 Emily Alexander SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 4 9 2 12

5 27 Brynn Ward Bikesale / VOLKL 7 5 15

5 27 Laura Jeddeloh Team Group Health 3 9 15

8 19 Beth Pfost SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 6 13

9 18 Cara Machacek Team Group Health 10 8

9 18 Debbie Mcfarland SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 8 10

9 18 Kenda Super Hagens Berman - Society Consulting 10 8

12 17 Lori Surges Spokeswomen Racing 17

13 16 Melodie Hewitt Hagens Berman - Society Consulting 9 7

14 15 Christi Kenyon Bikesale / VOLKL 3 3 9

15 14 Victoria Lord Bikesale / VOLKL 1 13

15 14 Anne Gustafson Bikesale / VOLKL 2 1 11

15 14 Jackie Craver Union Bay Cycling/Bikesale.com 4 10

18 12 Amanda Loser SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 6 6

18 12 Wendy Pabich HSP 12

20 8 Courtney King SCCA/Starbucks Cycling 8

20 8 Lavonne Wilson Team Group Health 8

22 7 Amanda Heep Team Group Health 7

22 7 Samantha Mazer 7

22 7 Wendy Leber 7

22 7 Lisa Worthington Bikesale / VOLKL 7



26 6 Amanda Anttila-Oza Team Group Health 6

27 5 Sheila Croft Hagens Berman - Society Consulting 5

27 5 Caylen Beaty Team Group Health 5

29 4 Monica Lloyd Olympia Orthopaedic Associates 4
29 4 Jasmine Soh Rad Racing NW 4

31 2 Alisha Jones Hagens Berman - Society Consulting 2



Ice Breaker TT
Race Date Rider First Name Rider Last Name Rider Place

02/28/15 Colby Wait-Molyneux 10 1

02/28/15 James Stangeland 9 2

02/28/15 Colin Gibson 8 3

02/28/15 Ian Tubbs 7 4

02/28/15 Bradford Kilcline 6 5

02/28/15 Steven Wilssens 5 6

02/28/15 Dustin Van Wyck 4 7

02/28/15 Brian Hitchcock 3 8

02/28/15 Bill Booth 2 9

02/28/15 Theodore Schwartz 1 10

02/28/15 Kevin Vaughn 10 1

02/28/15 Pierrebernard Thiffault 9 2

02/28/15 Jesse Nofziger 8 3

02/28/15 Aaron Griffith 7 4

02/28/15 Eric Reid 6 5

02/28/15 Ludo Max 5 6

02/28/15 Ronald Sielinski 4 7

02/28/15 Andrew Shirey 3 8

02/28/15 Bart Heer 2 9

02/28/15 Craig Hammond 1 10

02/28/15 Jack Toland 10 1

02/28/15 Jonathon Levie 9 2

02/28/15 Sean Mcgraw 8 3

02/28/15 Dan Warner 7 4

02/28/15 Abdean Smith 6 5

02/28/15 Zach Goodin 5 6

02/28/15 Jeremiah Jensen 4 7

02/28/15 Tobias Holgers 3 8

02/28/15 Lloyd Lints 2 9

02/28/15 Dave Preston 1 10



02/28/15 Sara Youmans 10 1

02/28/15 Annemarije Rook 9 2

02/28/15 Katherine Reinhart 8 3

02/28/15 Michele Conrad 7 4

02/28/15 Heather Nielson 6 5

02/28/15 Sarah Carroll 5 6

02/28/15 Heather Yakely 10 1

02/28/15 Megan Doherty 9 2

02/28/15 Taldi Walter 8 3

02/28/15 Carly Tu 7 4

02/28/15 Gina Estep 6 5

02/28/15 Alicia King 5 6

02/28/15 Nicole Weiss 3 8

02/28/15 Karen Steele 2 9

02/28/15 Jennifer Burke 1 10

02/28/15 Cara Machacek 10 1

02/28/15 Melodie Hewitt 9 2

02/28/15 Debbie Mcfarland 8 3 Yes

Amanda Heep 7 4

02/28/15 Amanda Loser 6 5

02/28/15 Olga Magun 5 6

02/28/15 Emily Alexander 4 7

02/28/15 Laura Jeddeloh 3 8

02/28/15 Alisha Jones 2 9 2

02/28/15 Stephanie Halamek 1 10

1
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IVRR
Race Date Race Category Rider First Name Rider Last Name Rider Place WSBA

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Thorsten Askervold 1 No

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Kaler Marshall 10 2

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Brian Hitchcock 9 3

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Steven Wilssens 8 4

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Nicholas Bennette 7 5

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Zach Bowden 6 6

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Benjamin Swedberg 5 7

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 David Richter 4 8

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Warren Mcandrew 3 9

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Neal Joslyn 2 10

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 James Stangeland 1 11

03/28/15 Cat 3 John Morehouse 1 No

03/28/15 Cat 3 Clint Schneider 10 2

03/28/15 Cat 3 Richard Urena 9 3

03/28/15 Cat 3 Jonathon Levie 8 4

03/28/15 Cat 3 Pierrebernard Thiffault 7 5

03/28/15 Cat 3 Justin Buell 6 No

03/28/15 Cat 3 Timothy Hughes 6 7

03/28/15 Cat 3 Timothy Hines 5 8

03/28/15 Cat 3 John Bruce 4 9

03/28/15 Cat 3 Damon Wyatt 3 10

03/28/15 Cat 3 Ayden Young 2 11

03/28/15 Cat 3 Dan Swanson 1 12

03/28/15 Cat 4 Ryan Trimble 10 1

03/28/15 Cat 4 Jed Stremel 9 2

03/28/15 Cat 4 Eamon Rutledge 8 3

03/28/15 Cat 4 Yee Feng 7 4

03/28/15 Cat 4 Keelan Ontiveros 5 No

03/28/15 Cat 4 Mitchell Thornton 6 6

03/28/15 Cat 4 Michael Baldus 5 7

03/28/15 Cat 4 Alec Osenbach 4 8

03/28/15 Cat 4 Jeremiah Jensen 3 9



03/28/15 Cat 4 Alexander Perry 2 10

03/28/15 Cat 4 Daniel Fealk 1 11

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Ivy Audrain 10 1

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Sarah Carroll 9 2

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Marsa Daniel 8 3

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Jadine Riley 7 4

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Morgan Cabot 5 No

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Jennifer App 6 No

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Stacy Westbrook 7 No

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Julie Cutts 8 No

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Elizabeth Nettles 6 9

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Michele Conrad 5 10

03/28/15 Cat 1/2 Tamara Bessette 11 No

03/28/15 Cat 3 Lisa Coyne 10 1

03/28/15 Cat 3 Taldi Walter 9 2

03/28/15 Cat 3 Stephanie Chase 3 No

03/28/15 Cat 3 Heather Yakely 8 4

03/28/15 Cat 3 Gina Estep 7 5

03/28/15 Cat 3 Christine Denis 6 6

03/28/15 Cat 3 Nicole Weiss 5 8 Yes

03/28/15 Cat 3 Chelsea Momany 4 9

03/28/15 Cat 3 Amanda Mcnabb 3

2

03/28/15 Cat 4 Debbie Mcfarland 10 1

03/28/15 Cat 4 Megan Fay 9 1

03/28/15 Cat 4 Cara Machacek 8 3

03/28/15 Cat 4 Amanda Loser 6 5

03/28/15 Cat 4 Sheila Croft 5 6

03/28/15 Cat 4 Stephanie Halamek 3 8



03/28/15 Cat 4 Moriah Patashnik 2 9

03/28/15 Cat 4 Olga Magun 1 10
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Ronde van Palouse
Race Date Race Category Rider First Name Rider Last Name Rider Place Points WSBA

4/26/2015 Cat 4/5 Joseph Fritz Iv 1 NO

4/26/2015 Cat 4/5 Beddome Allen 2 10 Bikesport Racing

4/26/2015 Cat 4/5 Zachary Johnson 3 9 Audi

4/26/2015 Cat 4/5 Trevor Moon 4 8 Audi

4/26/2015 Cat 4/5 Jared Schmautz 5 NO

4/26/2015 Cat 4/5 Tyler Bennett 6 NO Gallatin Alpine Sports/Intrinsik Archite

4/26/2015 Cat 4/5 Jared Anderson 7 7

4/26/2015 Cat 4/5 Luther Riley 8 6 This Bike Life

4/26/2015 Cat 4/5 Dale Cook 9 NO Emde Sports

4/26/2015 Cat 4/5 Peter Super 10 5 Hagens Berman-Society Consulting

4/26/2015 Cat 4/5 Matthew Faunt 11 4 L'Ecole No. 41

4/26/2015 Cat 4/5 Jeff Nelson 12 3 Audi

4/26/2015 Cat 4/5 Jason Marshall 13 NO

4/26/2015 Cat 4/5 Doug Newell 14 2 Two Wheeler/Specialized

4/26/2015 Cat 4/5 Mark Statema 15 1 Emde Sports

4/26/2015 Cat 1/2 David Richter 1 10 UCI CT: Jamis Hagens Berman

4/26/2015 Cat 1/2 John Shalekbriski 2 9 US Military Cycling Team

4/26/2015 Cat 1/2 Tavish Taylor 3 8 Therapeutic Associates Racing

4/26/2015 Cat 1/2 Steven Wilssens 4 7 Audi

4/26/2015 Cat 1/2 Ian Tubbs 5 6 Audi

4/26/2015 Cat 1/2 Eric Cockrell 6 5 HSP

4/26/2015 Cat 1/2 Christopher Hogan 7 Not a 1/2 Bandit Elite Racing

4/26/2015 Cat 1/2 Shawn Howard 8 NO

4/26/2015 Cat 3 Graham Christensen 1 NO

4/26/2015 Cat 3 Kevin Thonney 2 10

4/26/2015 Cat 3 John Kercher 3 9 Bandit Elite Racing

4/26/2015 Cat 3 Richie Frahm 4 8 River City Red

4/26/2015 Cat 3 Andy Anderson 5 7 Bandit Elite Racing

4/26/2015 Cat 3 Nigel Davies 6 6 Bandit Elite Racing

4/26/2015 Cat 3 Timothy Hines 7 5 Audi

4/26/2015 Cat 3 Andrew Shirey 8 4 Audi



4/26/2015 Womens Cat 1/2 Vanessa Johnson 1 10 ICE Sportswear p/b Pinnacle Racing

4/26/2015 Womens Cat 3 Heather Yakely 1 10 HSP

4/26/2015 Womens Cat 4 Kenda Super 1 10 Hagens Berman-Society Consulting

4/26/2015 Womens Cat 4 Eilli Katzberg 2 NO

4/26/2015 Womens Cat 4 Sheila Heyns 3 NO Palouse Bicycle Racing

Yes

2

1
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Ballard
Race DateRace CategoryRider First Name Rider Last NameRider Place Points WSBA

Cat 1/2 Benjamin Swedberg 1 10

Cat 1/2 David Richter 2 9

Cat 1/2 Nicholas Bennette 3 8

Cat 1/2 Steven Beardsley 4 No

Cat 1/2 Kent Ross 5 No

Cat 1/2 Andrew Martin 6 7

Cat 1/2 Jeremy Russell 7 No

Cat 1/2 Ryan Short 8 6

Cat 1/2 Galen Erickson 9 5

Cat 1/2 Jacob Macarthur 10 No

Cat 1/2 Bryan Urakawa 11 4

Cat 1/2 Thorsten Askervold 12 No

Cat 1/2 Bill Booth 13 3

Cat 1/2 Jonathan Levie 14 No

Cat 1/2 Pj Bauser 15 2

Cat 1/2 Kaler Marshall 16 1

Cat 3 Jeremiah Jensen 1 10

Cat 3 Jack Toland 2 9

Cat 3 Stringham Jack 3 8

Cat 3 Rory Jack 4 7

Cat 3 Andrew Shirey 5 6

Cat 3 Devon Wright 6 No

Cat 3 Ryan Trimble 7 5

Cat 3 Sun Dang 8 4

Cat 3 Bradlee Haley 9 3

Cat 3 Leigh Thurgood 10 2

Cat 3 Ayden Young 11 1

Cat 4 Sean Powell 1 10

Cat 4 Jacob Sheppard 2 9



Cat 4 Daniel Olsen 3 8

Cat 4 Nick Fisher 4 7

Cat 4 Dee Patterson 5 6

Cat 4 Martin Vaneycke 6 5

Cat 4 Mitchell Thornton 7 4

Cat 4 James Shimada 8 3

Cat 4 Tommy Bell 9 2

Cat 4 Garrett George 10 1

W Cat 4 Emily Huebner 1 No

W Cat 4 Stephanie Halamek 2 10

W Cat 4 Emily Alexander 3 9

W Cat 4 Megan Fay 4 8

W Cat 4 Brynn Ward 5 7

W Cat 4 Beth Pfost 6 6

W Cat 4 Caylen Beaty 7 5

W Cat 4 Christi Kenyon 9 3

W Cat 4 Anne Gustafson 10 2

W Cat 4 Victoria Lord 11 1

W Cat 1/2 Heather Nielson 1 10

W Cat 1/2 Alexandra Burton 2 No

W Cat 1/2 Ash Duban 3 No

W Cat 1/2 Cady Chintis 4 9

W Cat 1/2 Heidi Wood 5 8

W Cat 1/2 Ivy Audrain 6 7

W Cat 1/2 Jane Evely 7 6

W Cat 1/2 Annette Williams 8 5

W Cat 1/2 AnnemarijeRook 9 4

W Cat 1/2 Cynthia Maree 11 3

W Cat 1/2 Megan Gray 12 2

W Cat 1/2 Norrene Godfrey 13 No



W Cat 1/2 Kelly Plese 14 1

W Cat 1/2 Annalisa Fish 15 no

W Cat 3 Agnes Sauvage 1 10

W Cat 3 Debbie Mcfarland 3 8

W Cat 3 Cara Machacek 4 7

W Cat 3 Taldi Walter 5 6

W Cat 3 Christine Denis 6 5

W Cat 3 Karine Valliantsaunders 7 4

W Cat 3 Anne MarieStonich 8 3

W Cat 3 Lara Sirois 9 2

W Cat 3 Kelly Song 10 1

30 6

* Women 1/2/3 scored seperatley for BARR
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North Shore
Race DateRace CategoryRider First Name Rider Last NameRider Place Points WSBA

Cat 1/2 David Richter 1 20

Cat 1/2 Eric Cockrell 2 17

Cat 1/2 Theodore Schwartz 3 15

Cat 1/2 Will Teal 4 13

Cat 1/2 Jeffrey Gaeckle 5 12

Cat 1/2 Ian Tubbs 6 11

Cat 1/2 Brian Hitchcock 7 10

Cat 1/2 Steven Wilssens 8 9

Cat 1/2 Michael Walsh 9 8

Cat 1/2 Luke Ogden 10 7

Cat 1/2 David Gordon 11 6

Cat 1/2 Martin Turek 12 5

Cat 1/2 Pj Bauser 13 4

Cat 1/2 Bart Hawkinson 14 3

Cat 3 Clint Schneider 1 20

Cat 3 Ryan Trimble 2 17

Cat 3 Jack Duncan 3 15

Cat 3 Jeremiah Jensen 4 13

Cat 3 Timothy Hines 5 12

Cat 3 Scott Villalon 6 11

Cat 3 Leigh Thurgood 7 10

Cat 3 Keegan Rowe 8 NO

Cat 3 Damon Wyatt 9 9

Cat 3 Sun Dang 10 8

Cat 3 Andrew Nichols 11 NO

Cat 3 John Bruce 12 7

Cat 3 Yee Feng 13 6

Cat 3 Alex Brede 14 5

Cat 3 Zack Hewell 15 4

Cat 3 Andrew Shirey 16 3



Cat 3 Dan Swanson 17 2

Cat 4/5 Scott Ofarrell 1 20

Cat 4/5 Mitchell Thornton 2 17

Cat 4/5 Jonathan Pittsford 3 15

Cat 4/5 Daniel Hertel 4 NO

Cat 4/5 Brendan Lanctot 5 13

Cat 4/5 Joshua Assink 6 12

Cat 4/5 Matt Seguin 7 11

Cat 4/5 Joe Smith 8 10

Cat 4/5 Jacob Assink 9 9

Cat 4/5 Daniel Fealk 10 8

Cat 4/5 Sam Gillman 11 NO

Cat 4/5 Aaron Wolf 12 7

Cat 4/5 Michael Baldus 13 6

Cat 4/5 Nathaniel Brockert 14 5

Cat 4/5 James Shimada 15 4

Cat 4/5 Scott Miller 17 2

W Cat 1/2 Sarah Carroll 1 20

W Cat 1/2 Annemarije Rook 2 17

W Cat 1/2 Lise Grace 3 15

W Cat 1/2 Elizabeth Nettles 4 13

W Cat 1/2 Heather Nielson 5 12

20 Yes

W Cat 3 Debbie Mcfarland 1

W Cat 3 Shannon Mallory 2 17 No

W Cat 3 Christine Denis 3 15

W Cat 3 Taldi Walter 4 13

W Cat 3 Amanda Loser 5 12

W Cat 3 Gina Estep 6 2

W Cat 3 Carly Tu 7 11



W Cat 3 Anamaria Popp 8 1

W Cat 3 Tara Mixon 9 9

W Cat 3 KarineValliantsaunders 11 7

W Cat 3 Jessie Hickel 12 6

W Cat 4 Moriah Patashnik 1 20

W Cat 4 Lori Surges 2 17

W Cat 4 Stephanie Halamek 3 15

W Cat 4 Victoria Lord 4 13

W Cat 4 Wendy Pabich 5 12

W Cat 4 Megan Fay 6 11

W Cat 4 Olga Magun 7 10

W Cat 4 Laura Jeddeloh 8 9

W Cat 4 Courtney King 9 8

30 6

W Cat 4 Jenny Auxier 10 NO

W Cat 4 Samantha Mazer 11 7
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Derby Days
WSBA? Place Points

Cat 1/2 N 1 Kent Ross Hosmer Chiropractic-RPM Mortgage Cycling Team

Cat 1/2 N 2 Logan Owen BISSELL Development Team

Cat 1/2 Y 3 10 Nicholas Bennette Keller Rohrback Cycling

Cat 1/2 N 4 Steven Beardsley Hosmer Chiropractic-RPM Mortgage Cycling Team

Cat 1/2 N 5 Owen Gillott Hagens Berman U-23

Cat 1/2 N 6 Thorsten Askervold Hagens Berman U-23

Cat 1/2 N 7 Joseph Dengel

Cat 1/2 Y 8 9 Pete Groblewski Keller Rohrback Cycling

Cat 1/2 N 9 Austin Arguello Therapeutic Associates Racing

Cat 1/2 Y 10 8 Bryan Urakawa Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team

Cat 1/2 Y 11 7 David Richter UCI CT: Jamis Hagens Berman

Cat 1/2 Y 12 6 Ian Tubbs Audi

Cat 1/2 Y 13 5 Andrew Martin Tenspeed Hero

Cat 1/2 Y 14 4 Mathew Waterfall HSP

Cat 1/2 Y 15 3 Tyler Tangen Kryki Sports

Cat 1/2 Y 16 2 Bill Booth Cycle U / Apex Racing

Cat 1/2 Y 17 1 Brian Hitchcock HSP

Cat 3 Y 1 10 Jack Stringham Garage Racing

Cat 3 Y 2 9 Scott Villalon SCCA/Starbucks Cycling

Cat 3 Y 3 8 Leigh Thurgood Hagens Berman-Society Consulting

Cat 3 Y 4 7 Damon Wyatt Bikesport Racing

Cat 3 Y 5 6 Andrew Shirey Audi

Cat 3 Y 6 5 Bradlee Haley SCCA/Starbucks Cycling

Cat 3 Y 7 4 Erik Olson Cucina Fresca Cycling Team

Cat 3 Y 8 3 Sylvio Bravetti Audi

Cat 3 Y 9 2 Jimmy Zhu Audi

Cat 3 Y 10 1 Richie Strong SCCA/Starbucks Cycling

Cat 4 Y 1 10 D Chris Twardzik HSP

Cat 4 Y 2 9 Sean Powell SCCA/Starbucks Cycling



Cat 4 Y 3 8 Scott Ofarrell SCCA/Starbucks Cycling

Cat 4 Y 4 7 Jeff Nelson Audi

Cat 4 Y 5 6 Garrett George Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team

Cat 4 Y 6 5 Rian Rustvold Hagens Berman-Society Consulting

Cat 4 Y 7 4 Zachary Johnson Audi

Cat 4 Y 8 3 Austin Longino Bikesale / VOLKL

Cat 4 Y 9 2 George Fordham Audi

Cat 4 Y 10 1 Alexander WalentynowiczMetier Racing

Cat 1/2 N 1 Chloe Dygert TWENTY16 Devo presented by SHO-AIR

Cat 1/2 N 2 Jennifer Luebke Portland Bicycle Studio

Cat 1/2 Y 3 10 Annette Williams Kenmore Velo

Cat 1/2 Y 4 9 Heather Nielson Monster Media Elite Women

Cat 1/2 Y 5 8 Erica Lengacher Recycled Cycles Racing

Cat 1/2 N 6 Alexandra Burton Portland Bicycle Studio

Cat 1/2 Y 7 6 AnnemarijeRook Team Group Health

Cat 1/2 Y 8 7 Cynthia Maree Garage Racing

Cat 3 Y 9 10 Emily Huebner Keller Rohrback Cycling

Cat 3 Y 11 9 Christine Denis HSP

Cat 3 Y 12 8 Mallory Travis Hagens Berman-Society Consulting

Cat 3 N 13 Dawn Andres Portland Bicycle Studio

Cat 3 Y 14 7 Andi Zolton Nemesis Racing

Cat 3 Y 15 6 Karine Valliant-SaundersSCCA/Starbucks Cycling

Cat 3 N 16 Becca Mellema

Cat 3 Y 17 5 Sharon Weiss Yes

Cat 3 Y 18 4 Nicole Team Group Health

Patashnik

Cat 4 Y 1 10 Moriah Fay Team Group Health

Cat 4 Y 2 9 Megan Super Hagens Berman-Society Consulting

Cat 4 Y 3 8 Kenda WorthingtonHagens Berman-Society Consulting

Cat 4 Y 4 7 Lisa 2 Bikesale / VOLKL

Cat 4 Y 5 6 Stephanie Halamek SCCA/Starbucks Cycling



Cat 4 Y 6 5 Brynn 1 Bikesale / VOLKL

Cat 4 Y 7 4 Jackie Craver Union Bay Cycling/Bikesale.com

Cat 4 Y 9 2 Emily Alexander SCCA/Starbucks Cycling

Cat 4 Y 10 1 Anne Gustafson Bikesale / VOLKL
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Georgetown
Race DateRace CategoryRider First Name Rider Last NameRider Place Points WSBA

Cat 1/2 Nicholas Bennette 1 20 Y Keller Rohrback Cycling

Cat 1/2 David Richter 2 17 Y UCI CT: Jamis Hagens Berman

Cat 1/2 Steven Beardsley 3 N Hosmer Chiropractic-RPM Mortgage Cycling Team

Cat 1/2 Kent Ross 4 N Hosmer Chiropractic-RPM Mortgage Cycling Team

Cat 1/2 Austin Arguello 5 N Therapeutic Associates Racing

Cat 1/2 Thorsten Askervold 6 N Hagens Berman U-23

Cat 1/2 Ryan Short 7 15 Y PC4Men Cycling

Cat 1/2 Mathew Waterfall 8 13 Y HSP

Cat 1/2 Maurice Worsfold 9 N

Cat 1/2 Pete Groblewski 10 12 Y Keller Rohrback Cycling

Cat 1/2 Rory Jack 11 11 Y Recycled Cycles Racing

Cat 1/2 Bill Booth 12 10 Y Cycle U / Apex Racing

Cat 1/2 Sam Waples 13 9 Y Audi

Cat 1/2 Benjamin Peterson 14 8 Y Audi

Cat 1/2 John Wolters 15 7 Y Ten Speed Hero

Cat 1/2 Pierre BernardThiffault 16 6 Y Hagens Berman-Society Consulting

Cat 1/2 Jeffrey Gaeckle 17 5 Y Olympia Orthopaedic Associates

Cat 1/2 David Chipchase 18 4 Y Olympia Orthopaedic Associates

Cat 1/2 Doug Reid 19 3 Y Team Steam

Cat 1/2 Rad Cunningham 20 2 Y Keller Rohrback Cycling

Cat 4 Scott Ofarrell 1 20 SCCA/Starbucks Cycling

Cat 4 D Chris Twardzik 2 17 HSP

Cat 4 Garrett George 3 15 Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team

Cat 4 Zachary Johnson 4 13 Audi

Cat 4 Martin Van Eycke 5 12 Tacoma Bike

Cat 4 Sean Powell 6 11 SCCA/Starbucks Cycling

Cat 4 Dee Patterson 7 10 CatUp Coaching

Cat 4 Rian Rustvold 8 9 Hagens Berman-Society Consulting

Cat 4 Tyler Boucher 9 8



Cat 4 Mark Watson 10 7 Fischer Plumbing Cycling Team

Cat 4 Andrew Morrison 11 6 SCCA/Starbucks Cycling

Cat 4 Andrew Sanders 12 5 Cucina Fresca Cycling Team

Cat 4 Gian Vito 13 4 SCCA/Starbucks Cycling

Cat 4 Joseph Hall 14 3 Cycle U / Apex Racing

Cat 4 Joe Smith 15 2 SCCA/Starbucks Cycling

Cat 3 Clint Schneider 1 20 HSP

Cat 3 Jack Stringham 2 17 Garage Racing

Cat 3 Zac Strode 3 15 Garage Racing

Cat 3 Ayden Young 4 13 Audi

Cat 3 Scott Villalon 5 12 SCCA/Starbucks Cycling

Cat 3 Andrew Shirey 6 11 Audi

Cat 3 Leigh Thurgood 7 10 Hagens Berman-Society Consulting

Cat 3 Aaron Griffith 8 9 SCCA/Starbucks Cycling

Cat 3 Jeffery Nettles 9 8 Cucina Fresca Cycling Team

Cat 3 Jeremiah Jensen 10 7 Hagens Berman-Society Consulting

Cat 3 Patrick Raney 11 6 Garage Racing

Cat 3 Bradlee Haley 13 4 SCCA/Starbucks Cycling

Cat 3 Lloyd Lints 14 3 Cucina Fresca Cycling Team

Cat 3 Sun Dang 15 2 Audi

Cat 1/2 AnnemarijeRook 1 20 Y Team Group Health

Cat 1/2 Alexandra Burton 2 N Portland Bicycle Studio

Cat 1/2 Heather Nielson 3 17 Y Monster Media Elite Women

Cat 1/2 Cynthia Maree 4 13 Yes Garage Racing

Cat 1/2 Megan Gray 5 12 Y Portland Bicycle Studio

Cat 1/2 Katherine Reinhart 6 11 Y Puget Sound Cycling Club

Cat 1/2 Brenna Wrye-Simpson 7 Y

Cat 1/2 Jennifer Luebke 8 10 N Portland Bicycle Studio

Cat 1/2 Sydney Running 9 9 Y

Cat 1/2 Liz Nettles 10 2 Y Team Group Health

Cat 1/2 Dawn Andres 11 N Portland Bicycle Studio



Cat 1/2 Stephanie Chase 12 1 Y Portland Bicycle Studio

Cat 4 Moriah Patashnik 2 17 y Team Group Health

Cat 4 Brynn Ward 3 15 y Bikesale / VOLKL

Cat 4 Emily Alexander 5 12 y SCCA/Starbucks Cycling

Cat 4 Anne Gustafson 6 11 y Bikesale / VOLKL

Cat 4 Jackie Craver 7 10 y Union Bay Cycling/Bikesale.com

Cat 4 Christi Kenyon 8 9 y Bikesale / VOLKL

Cat 4 Lavonne Wilson 9 8 y Team Group Health

Cat 4 Wendy Leber 10 7 y

Cat 4 Amanda Anttila-Oza 11 6 y Team Group Health

Cat 3 Lisa Coyne 1 20 y Sound Velo Cycling Club

30 6

Cat 3 Emily Huebner 2 17 y Keller Rohrback Cycling

Cat 3 Mallory Travis 3 15 y Hagens Berman-Society Consulting

Cat 3 Lara Sirois 4 13 y alki | rubicon

35 Karine Valliantsaunders 5 12 y SCCA/Starbucks Cycling
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WSBA TT
Race Category Rider First Name Rider Last Name Rider Place Points WSBA

Cat 1/2 Colby Wait-Molyneux 1 20 Y

Cat 1/2 Will Teal 2 17 Y

Cat 1/2 Eric Cockrell 3 15 Y

Cat 1/2 Brian Hitchcock 4 13 Y

Cat 1/2 Theodore Schwartz 5 12 Y

Cat 1/2 Jeffrey Gaeckle 6 11 Y

Cat 1/2 Steven Wilssens 7 10 Y

Cat 1/2 Benjamin Peterson 8 9 Y

Cat 1/2 Bill Booth 9 8 Y

Cat 1/2 Volodymyr Kuzmenko 10 7 Y

Cat 1/2 Jack Duncan 11 6 Y

Cat 3 Patrick Oneil 1 20 Y

Cat 3 Kevin Vaughn 2 17 Y

Cat 3 Jack Stringham 4 15 Y

Cat 3 Andrew Shirey 5 13 Y

Cat 3 Clint Schneider 6 12 Y

Cat 3 Kurt Litsinger 7 11 Y

Cat 4/5 David Vanbolt 1 N

Cat 4/5 Hani Atassi 2 20 Y

Cat 4/5 Austin Nichols 3 N

Cat 4/5 Robert Sackettconverse 4 N

Cat 4/5 Andy Foltz 5 17 Y

Cat 4/5 Larry Baker 6 15 Y

Cat 4/5 Spike Stahl 7 N

Cat 4/5 James Bishop 8 13 Y

Cat 4/5 Jeremy Cucco 9 12 Y

Cat 4/5 Bukie Mabayoje 10 11 Y

Cat 4/5 Standley Douglas 11 N



Cat 1/2 Heather Yakely 1 20 Y

Cat 1/2 Katherine Reinhart 2 17 Y

Cat 1/2 Allison Chauvin 3 N

Cat 1/2 Annemarije Rook 4 15 Y

Cat 1/2 Heather Nielson 5 13 Y

Cat 3 Carly Tu 1 20 Y

Cat 3 Melodie Hewitt 2 17 Y

Cat 3 Christine Denis 3 15 Y

Cat 3 Lisa Coyne 4 13 Y

Cat 3 Nicole Weiss 5 12 Y

Cat 4 Olga Magun 1 20 Y

Cat 4 Moriah Patashnik 2 17 Y

Cat 4 Laura Jeddeloh 3 15 Y
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